
X-mas løb

16. december 2017

Navn Runder Klub Startnummer Chipnummer

Ryan Ullerup 1 Klubløs
Johnni Mørk 1 Klubløs
Finn Ernst 3 OAM
Torben Baand 3 OAM
John Harry Rasmussen 3 OAM
Mette Rasmussen 3 OAM
Michelle Babis Nielsen 1 Klubløs
Anders Winther Nielsen 1 Klubløs
Brian Press 3 OAM
Trine Riber 5 OAM
Søren Laursen 3 Runaar
Else Jensen 2 OAM
Jens Garau 2 OAM
Nanna Garau 2 OAM
Erik 2 OAM
Merete Fogh 2 OAM
Karen Novak 2 Mårslet
Rikke Martinsen 2 Mårslet
Ane Nederby 2 Mårslet
Berit Benneboe 1 Mårslet
Christina Benneboe 1 Mårslet
Jacob Stachelhaus 3 OAM
Rasmus Vammen Birk 3 OAM
Lis Dalsgaard 2 OAM
Mette Birk 2 Aa1900
Jimmi Birk 2 Aa1900
Alf Klærke 3 Skanderborg
Birte Langberg 4 Skanderborg



Ebba Sørensen 2 OAM
Svend Aage Sørensen 2 OAM
Torben Madsen 3 OAM
Mai-Britt S. Hede 1 Klubløs
Carsten Jeppsen 2 OAM
Benny Jensen 6 OAM
Henrik Jønsson 5 OAM
Johnni Buchholdt 3 OAM
Hans Christian Gug Høi 3 OAM
Hanne Fleron 2 OAM
Claus Fleron 6 OAM
Britta Houmann Sørensen 3 OAM
Jan Kjær Sørensen 3 OAM
Jette Mølgaard 2 OAM
Birthe Nørgaard 2 Skanderborg
Uwe Jørgensen 2 OAM
Marianne Lund Mouritsen 3 Skanderborg
Jan Hermansen 2 OAM
Steen Jakobsen 3 OAM
Lise Kirkeby 1 OAM
Tina Bengtsen 2 OAM
Jakob Yding Sørensen 2 OAM
Mogens Slyngborg 2 OAM
Mona Slyngborg 2 OAM
Per Lomholt 2 OAM
Allan Heinsvig 3 OAM
Lisbeth Worre 3 OAM
Lene Christiansen 3 Silkeborg
Nancy Veng Holm 4 OAM
Alan Copp 6 BMI
Birgit Winther 3 BMI
Birte Buhl-Hansen 1 BMI
Bjørn Jørgensen 3 BMI
Carsten Kjærgaard 4 BMI



Christoffer Post 1 BMI
Claus Miltoft 3 BMI
Dagmar Grummesgaard 1 BMI
Erling Brødbæk 3 BMI
Finn Skov Mortensen 2 BMI
Gitte Svendsen 3 BMI
Hans Flytkjær 2 BMI
Helena Wollesen Rambusch 1 BMI
Helle Hammer Mortensen 2 BMI
Henrik Post 1 BMI
Jan Kristensen 2 BMI
Karina Post 1 BMI
Kirsten Stadel Petersen 2 BMI
Kurt Ivan Pedersen 1 BMI
Lars Winther 2 BMI
Leif Poulsen 3 BMI
Lene Gisselmann 1 BMI
Marit Fuglsbjerg Jacobsen 1 BMI
Martin Rye 2 BMI
Mathias Post 1 BMI
Mette Hammerschmidt 1 BMI
Mette Wang Cant 3 BMI
Mogens Jensen 3 BMI
Morten Hejgaard Nielsen 2 BMI
Morten Nielsen 2 BMI
Per H. Hansen 3 BMI
Sebastian Best 3 BMI
Susan Ølgaard 2 BMI
Thomas Grummesgaard 3 BMI
Thomas Wollesen Rambusch 3 BMI
Peter Holbech Andersen 3 OAM
Heidi Kejser 3 OAM
Torben Langberg 3 OAM
Keld Caspersen 3 OAM
Nicolaj Hejslt Jørgensen 3 OAM



Claus Buur Rasmussen 2 OAM
Bjarne Jacobsen 3 OAM
Michael Hurup Anderson 1 OAM
Liselotte Krarup Kristoffersen 3 OAM
Tove Jensen 2 Auning
Helle Nørskov 3 OAM
Louise Fisker 3 OAM
Helle Sellerup 1 OAM
Morten Benneboe 2 Mårslet
Anette Stederup 1 Mårslet
Flemming Bohl 3 OAM
Anette Tjørnblad Lauritsen 2 Tranbjerg Løber
Jeanette Ruggard Christensen 2 Tranbjerg Løber
Lena Lindgaard 2 Tranbjerg Løber
Stina Christiansen 1 Tranbjerg Løber
Sinne Rosborg 3 Tranbjerg Løber
Maja Bjerg 4 Tranbjerg Løber
Steen Trolle 2 Tranbjerg Løber
Inger Trolle 1 Tranbjerg Løber
Maj Britt Snedker 1 Tranbjerg Løber
Lis Blach 1 Tranbjerg Løber
Lisa Møller Andersen 4 Tranbjerg Løber
Frank Hartung 4 Tranbjerg Løber
Susanne Skarsby 3 Tranbjerg Løber
Thomas Hollitsch 1 Tranbjerg Løber
Henning Sørensen 2 Tranbjerg Løber
Ruth Lundorff 2 Tranbjerg Løber
Jens Blach 3 Tranbjerg Løber
Tina Paulsen 3 Tranbjerg Løber
Jan Nielsen 2 Tranbjerg Løber
Lykke Ankersen 2 Tranbjerg Løber
Bodil Agnete Pedersen 1 Tranbjerg Løber
Charlotte Østergaard 1 Tranbjerg Løber
Jan Christensen 3 Tranbjerg Løber



Dorte Hansen 1 Tranbjerg Løber
Jan Ankersen 2 Tranbjerg Løber
Jane Findahl 2 Tranbjerg Løber
Louise Homann Sørensen 3 Tranbjerg Løber
Connie Broberg 1 Tranbjerg Løber
Lars Skøtt jensen 2 Tranbjerg Løber
Maibritt Knudsen 2 Tranbjerg Løber
Jesper Nielsen 1 Tranbjerg Løber
Elon Thor Laursen 3 Tranbjerg Løber
Pia Fabricius Jepsen 1 Tranbjerg Løber
Lene Nielsen 1 Tranbjerg Løber
Charlotte Oest Hartmeier 2 Tranbjerg Løber
Lars Hartmeier 2 Tranbjerg Løber
Pernille Kronholm 3 Tranbjerg Løber
Simon Bønløkke Edelslund 3 Tranbjerg Løber
Steven Kronholm 3 Tranbjerg Løber
Lonnie Thomassen 1 Tranbjerg Løber
Susanne Nickelsen 2 Tranbjerg Løber
Hans Ole Kaa 2 Tranbjerg Løber
Allan Johansen 2 Tranbjerg Løber
Bodil Føns 3 Tranbjerg Løber
Lisa Pedersen 2 Tranbjerg Løber
Sanne Holme 2 Tranbjerg Løber
Karin Larsen 2 Tranbjerg Løber
Herluf Bjerg 2 Tranbjerg Løber
Susanne Nørgaard 1 Tranbjerg Løber
John Aage Larsen 2 Tranbjerg Løber
Jesper Holm 3 Tranbjerg Løber
Gert Sig Sørensen 2 Tranbjerg Løber
Anne Dorte Sørensen 1 Tranbjerg Løber
Kent larsen 2 Tranbjerg Løber
Søren Legarth Brødsgaard 6 Tranbjerg Løber
Finn Ottesen 1 Tranbjerg Løber
Michael Rasmussen 3 Tranbjerg Løber



Jørgen Nielsen 4 Tranbjerg Løber
Kim Primdahl Larsen 1 Tranbjerg Løber
Bente Hinant 1 Tranbjerg Løber
Heidi Andreasen 1 Tranbjerg Løber
Mette Christiansen 2 Tranbjerg Løber
Bjarne Graversgaard 2 Tranbjerg Løber
Per Buhl 1 Tranbjerg Løber
Juith Nogradi Frandsen 1 Tranbjerg Løber
Jan Nielsen 3 Tranbjerg Løber
Lone Adamsen 1 Tranbjerg Løber
Anders Admsen 1 Tranbjerg Løber
Leila Dahlsgaard Asmussen 1 Tranbjerg Løber
Steen Jakobsen 2 Tranbjerg Løber
Steen Berthelsen 1 Tranbjerg Løber
Kirsten Berthelsen 1 Tranbjerg Løber
Bente Mahler 1 Tranbjerg Løber
Finn Berthelsen 1 Tranbjerg Løber
Michael Bruun 3 Tranbjerg Løber
Eva Gedsø 3 Tranbjerg Løber
Tina Helbo 1 Tranbjerg Løber
Mona Bruun Larsen 2 MTM Motion
Micha Bentsen 2 Klubløs
Gitte Søndergaard 3 OAM
Theo Møller 1 OAM
John Fjord 2 OAM
Jan Gram Jensen 6 Klub 100
Casper Lund 3 BMI
Thomas Flilyo 2 OAM
Martin Thomsen 3 OAM
Rune Østergaard 6 OAM
Lene Borre 2 Klubløs
Heidi Høegh 2 Klubløs
Ken Poulsen 6 Hadsten
Aske Tinh Filtenborg Lyk 2 Mårslet
Gert Filtenborg Jensen 2 Mårslet



Henrik Kjærulff 1 Klubløs
Helle Kjærulff 1 Klubløs
Sandra Kjærulff 1 Klubløs
Nadja Kjærulff 1 Klubløs
Frederik Wahlqvist 2 Klubløs
Thomas Boeriis 1 Klubløs
Benjamin Copp 1 BMI
Peter Søndergård 3 OAM
Thomas Herbert Kokholm 6 DUUL
Hans Oest 2 Tranbjerg Løber
Jytte Oest 1 Tranbjerg Løber
Lene Buhl 1 Tranbjerg Løber
René Larsen 3 OAM
Niels Frederiksen 3 OAM



X mas løbet 2016
Start

Navn Runder Klub nummer Chip













NAVN KLUB NUMMER Lodtrækning
1 1301
2 1208
3 1171
4 1216
5 1273
6 1223
7 1178
8 1240
9 1307

10 1264
11 1294
12 1289
13 1225
14 1293
15 1294
16 1206
17 1184
18 1278
19 1167
20 1184
21 1311
22 1151
23 1143
24 1191
25 1175
26 1327
27 1299
28 1300
29 1259
30 1251



X mas løb

2014 2015 2016

OAM 84 69 64
Tranbjerg 57 67 67
BMI 5 14 21
Aa1900 5 0 8
SolbjergRunners 0 0 8
Skanderborg 2 2 2
Øvrige 20 7 20

I alt 173 159 190



X mas løb 16/12 2017

Navn Antal omgange

Alan Copp 6
Alf Klærke 3
Allan Heinsvig 3
Allan Johansen 2
Anders Admsen 1
Anders Winther Nielsen 1
Ane Nederby 2
Anette Stederup 1
Anette Tjørnblad Lauritsen 2
Anne Dorte Sørensen 1
Aske Tinh Filtenborg Lyk 2
Benjamin Copp 1
Benny Jensen 6
Bent Brian Andreasen 6
Bente Hinant 1
Bente Mahler 1
Berit Benneboe 1
Birgit Winther 3
Birte Buhl-Hansen 1
Birte Langberg 4
Birthe Nørgaard 2
Bjarne Graversgaard 2
Bjarne Jacobsen 3
Bjørn Jørgensen 3
Bodil Agnete Pedersen 1
Bodil Føns 3
Brian Press 3
Britta Houmann Sørensen 3



Carsten Jeppsen 2
Carsten Kjærgaard 4
Casper Lund 3
Charlotte Oest Hartmeier 2
Charlotte Østergaard 1
Christina Benneboe 1
Christoffer Post 1
Claus Buur Rasmussen 2
Claus Fleron 6
Claus Miltoft 3
Connie Broberg 1
Dagmar Grummesgaard 1
Dorte Hansen 1
Ebba Sørensen 2
Elon Thor Laursen 3
Else Jensen 2
Erik 2
Erling Brødbæk 3
Eva Gedsø 3
Finn Berthelsen 1
Finn Ernst 3
Finn Ottesen 1
Finn Skov Mortensen 2
Flemming Bohl 3
Frank Hartung 4
Frederik Wahlqvist 2
Gert Filtenborg Jensen 2
Gert Sig Sørensen 2
Gitte Svendsen 3
Gitte Søndergaard 3
Hanne Fleron 2
Hans Christian Gug Høi 3



Hans Flytkjær 2
Hans Oest 2
Hans Ole Kaa 2
Heidi Andreasen 1
Heidi Høegh 2
Heidi Kejser 3
Helena Wollesen Rambusch 1
Helle Hammer Mortensen 2
Helle Kjærulff 1
Helle Nørskov 3
Helle Sellerup 1
Henning Sørensen 2
Henrik Jønsson 5
Henrik Kjærulff 1
Henrik Post 1
Herluf Bjerg 2
Inger Trolle 1 
Jacob Stachelhaus 3
Jakob Yding Sørensen 2
Jan Ankersen 2
Jan Christensen 3
Jan Gram Jensen 6
Jan Hermansen 2
Jan Kjær Sørensen 3
Jan Kristensen 2
Jan Nielsen 2
Jan Nielsen 3
Jane Findahl 2
Janne Madsen 1
Jeanette Ruggard Christensen 2
Jens Blach 3
Jens Garau 2



Jesper Holm 3
Jesper Nielsen 1
Jette Mølgaard 2
Jimmi Birk 2
John Fjord 2
John Harry Rasmussen 3
John Aage Larsen 2
Johnni Buchholdt 3
Johnni Mørk 1
Juith Nogradi Frandsen 1
Jytte Oest 1
Jørgen Nielsen 4
Karen Novak 2
Karin Larsen 2
Karina Post 1
Keld Caspersen 3
Ken Poulsen 6
Kent larsen 2
Kim Primdahl Larsen 1
Kirsten Berthelsen 1
Kirsten Stadel Petersen 2
Kurt Ivan Pedersen 1
Lars Hartmeier 2
Lars Skøtt jensen 2
Lars Winther 2
Leif Poulsen 3
Leila Dahlsgaard Asmussen 1
Lena Lindgaard 2
Lene Borre 2
Lene Buhl 1
Lene Christiansen 3
Lene Gisselmann 1



Lene Nielsen 1
Lis Blach 1
Lis Dalsgaard 2
Lisa Møller Andersen 4
Lisa Pedersen 2
Lisbeth Worre 3
Lise Kirkeby 1
Liselotte Krarup Kristoffersen 3
Lone Adamsen 1
Lonnie Thomassen 1
Louise Fisker 3
Louise Homann Sørensen 3
Lykke Ankersen 2
Maibritt Knudsen 2
Mai-Britt S. Hede 1
Maj Britt Snedker 1
Maja Bjerg 4
Marianne Lund Mouritsen 3
Marit Fuglsbjerg Jacobsen 1
Martin Rye 2
Martin Thomsen 3
Mathias Post 1
Merete Fogh 2
Mette Birk 2
Mette Christiansen 2
Mette Hammerschmidt 1
Mette Rasmussen 3
Mette Wang Cant 3
Micha Bentsen 2
Michael Bruun 3
Michael Hurup Anderson 1
Michael Rasmussen 3



Michelle Babis Nielsen 1
Mogens Jensen 3
Mogens Slyngborg 2
Mona Bruun Larsen 2
Mona Slyngborg 2
Morten Benneboe 2
Morten Hejgaard Nielsen 2
Morten Nielsen 2
Nadja Kjærulff 1
Nancy Veng Holm 4
Nanna Garau 2
Nicolaj Hejslt Jørgensen 3
Niels Frederiksen 3
Per Buhl 1
Per H. Hansen 3
Per Lomholt 2
Pernille Kronholm 3
Peter Holbech Andersen 3
Peter Søndergård 3
Pia Fabricius Jepsen 1
Rasmus Vammen Birk 3
René Larsen 3
Rikke Martinsen 2
Rune Østergaard 6
Ruth Lundorff 2
Ryan Ullerup 1
Sandra Kjærulff 1
Sanne Holme 2
Sebastian Best 3
Simon Bønløkke Edelslund 3
Sinne Rosborg 3
Steen Berthelsen 1



Steen Jakobsen 3
Steen Jakobsen 2
Steen Trolle 2
Steven Kronholm 3
Stina Christiansen 1
Susan Ølgaard 2
Susanne Nickelsen 2
Susanne Nørgaard 1
Susanne Skarsby 3
Svend Aage Sørensen 2
Søren Laursen 3
Søren Legarth Brødsgaard 6
Theo Møller 1
Thomas Boeriis 1
Thomas Flilyo 2
Thomas Grummesgaard 3
Thomas Herbert Kokholm 6
Thomas Hollitsch 1
Thomas Wollesen Rambusch 3
Tina Bengtsen 2
Tina Helbo 1
Tina Paulsen 3
Torben Baand 3
Torben Langberg 3
Torben Madsen 3
Tove Jensen 2
Trine Riber 5
Uwe Jørgensen 2


